

## Volunteer 2022 - 2023 Season

## Waiver of Liability:

By volunteering with the Severe Weather Shelter Network I am assuming the risks inherent in volunteering with a volunteer staffed organization and am releasing the Severe Weather Shelter Network, its volunteers, officers and agents and any of its partner organizations from any liability for claims or lawsuits by the undersigned arising out of volunteering with this program.

By signing this waiver of liability, I understand that I release all of the property owners (private and county owned) from all liability and responsibility for any accidents, injuries, problems or any other unfortunate incidents that may occur during my volunteer participation with the Severe Weather Shelter Network.

I have read and understood all of the aforementioned information. Any questions I had have been answered to my satisfaction. I am volunteering with the Severe Weather Shelter Network of my own free choice.

Volunteer Signature:	Dat	e:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•••

## **Confidentiality Agreement:**

I understand that it is an ethical obligation to respect the privacy of all guests, and to protect and maintain the confidentiality of all information that I learn about our guests, their family members and friends in the course of providing services to them, including their names. I agree to abide by this rule of confidentiality.

Volunteer Signature:	Date: